Signature’N Verified
For Questlon/

Please Conta€t with SGS
www.tw.sgs.qom

R AR E
Test Report

HE BB T ERSH R 0 0.0 0 O
NAN YA PLASTICS CORPORATION

ERGIABPENTFELIER2R A — B

NO. 2, CHUNGYANG INDUSTRIAL PARK, HSINKANG VILLAGE, CHIAYI COUNTY, TAIWAN

ZEAE . CY/2013/B2175A B : 2013/12/16 B (Page): 1 of 6

AT B SEh b HRE AT B AER (The following sample(s) was/were submitted and identified by/on
behalf of the applicant as) :

E AL B (Sample Submitted By) : s BB T ¥ Ay A PR 8 (NAN YA PLASTICS CORPORATION)
% %4 4% (Sample Description) : PPAk 4k (PP SYNTHETIC PAPER)

*;xu 7H' (Sample Material) : PP

Fl#'H & & (Sample description : PP JBA& /JE K (PP SHEET/FILM)

Ytk B #7 (Sample Receiving Date) : 2013/11/28

82X # W] (Testing Period) : 2013/11/28 TO 2013/12/09 AND 2013/12/10 TO 2013/12/16

X E K (Test Requested) @ f& 3 Commission Regulation 201151 H 148 (EU) No 10/2011&European Regulation No.
1935/2004 Article 3. (Testing as per Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of
14 January 2011 and hence Article 3 of European Regulation No. 1935/2004.)

AL K (Test Results) FHATFT—H8 (Please refer to next pages).

Ei 8 .ﬁé(Summary)

(MH|#B - ﬁé%#%iﬁ%%% (Plastic - Specific Migration of Heavy .
i 38 (PASS)
Metal)
(2)|#42:84% & (Overall migration) - 3%EEEE (3% Acetic Acid), HAE & .
.. . . o) T B i i (PASS)
(Rectified Olive 0il), 10%iH#5 (10% Ethanol) EE
(3) ,.%giLﬂki#ﬁk > % (Specific Migration of Melamine) if 15 (PASS)

This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible at

and, for electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at . Attention is
drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's
findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of client’s instruction, if any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties
to a transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced, except in full, without prior written approval of the
Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law.
Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested.

33, Wu Chuan Rd., New Taipei Industrial Park, New Taipei City, Taiwan / #rL 8 1b i 2206 i 1 HERE 3357
t+886 (02)2299 3279 +886 (02)2299 3237 www.sgs.tw

Member of the SGS Group



SGS

R AR E
Test Report

i T ¥ AR A TR 8] 0 0.0 0 O
NAN YA PLASTICS CORPORATION

ERGIABPENTFELIER2R A — B

NO. 2, CHUNGYANG INDUSTRIAL PARK, HSINKANG VILLAGE, CHIAYI COUNTY, TAIWAN

ZEAE . CY/2013/B2175A B : 2013/12/16 B (Page): 2 of 6

AL K (Test Results)

)3 12 (PART NAME) No.l1 : @& & #B 4 (WHITE PLASTIC PAPER)
(1) BB - T2B K 2BHBF (Plastic - Specific Migration of Heavy Metal) i 1% (PASS)
. —_— b e s 7 &8l #&X
BRAE k¢ BRY & , FRAE
(Test Items) (Unit) (Method) AR | (Result) |0y
€es enms ni e [o] 1mi1
(MDL) No.1
48 (Barium) (Ba) mg/kg éﬁﬁ?Commission Regulation 20115F1)%14E] 0.25 n.d. 1
(EU) No 10/20118% M &k = B M &k B o951 1%
4t (Cobalt) (C /k o 0.01 .d. 0.05
8 (Cobalt) (Co) MEIKE ye . BEN 13130-1: 200477 3R%FE 0 £210% "
478 (Copper) (Cu) mg/kg BB PHRTOCREE2 RS M X 0.25 n.d. 5
BEAR S TR T AL EZ M  / Sample
4 (Iron) (Fe) mg/kg |preparation in 10% ethanol at 70°C for 2 0.25 n.d. 48
hours with reference to Commission
42 (Lithium) (Li) mg/kg |Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 0.5 n.d. 0.6
2011 Annex III and Annex V for selection
#& (Manganese) (Mn) mg/kg |of condition and EN13130-1:2004 for 0.25 n.d. 0.6

B (Zine) (o) e selection of test method; followed by 05 y 75
f lZinc " me/rke analysis using ICP-AES. ) e

$7 (Barium) (Ba) mg/kg % #Commission Regulation 20115F1H 148 0.25 n.d. 1

# (Cobalt) (Co) ma/kg |(EU) No 107201180 Ff 5k = R M 5 J & fi 41 0.01 n.d. 0.05
o VAREN 13130-1: 200477 #2123 > f23%4%

478 (Copper) (Cu) mg/kg BEER TR T0CRIE2 ey B Al AR 0.25 n.d. 5
JeA% 5 FRBR T A AEZSA o / Sanple

4 (Iron) (Fe) mg/kg |preparation in 3% acetic acid at 70°C 0.25 n.d. 48
for 2 hours with reference to Commission

42 (Lithium) (Li) mg/kg |Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 0.5 n.d. 0.6
2011 Annex III and Annex V for selection

& (Manganese) (Mn) mg/kg |of condition and EN13130-1:2004 for 0.25 n.d. 0.6

B (Zine) (o) e selection of test method; followed by 05 y 75
o Zinc " me/rke analysis using ICP-AES. ) e

This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible at

and, for electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at . Attention is
drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's
findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of client’s instruction, if any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties
to a transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced, except in full, without prior written approval of the
Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law.
Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested.

33, Wu Chuan Rd., New Taipei Industrial Park, New Taipei City, Taiwan / #rL 8 1b i 2206 i 1 HERE 3357
t+886 (02)2299 3279 +886 (02)2299 3237 www.sgs.tw

Member of the SGS Group




SGS

R AR E
Test Report

W BT E R A R A
NAN YA PLASTICS CORPORATION

A

: CY/2013/B2175A | #1 2013/12/16

ERGIABPENTFELIER2R A — B
NO. 2, CHUNGYANG INDUSTRIAL PARK, HSINKANG VILLAGE, CHIAYI COUNTY, TAIWAN

(2) %84 ¥ (Overall Migration)

E& (Page): 3 of 6

18 (PASS)

(Simulant Used)

%4z
(Unit)

ARy ok
(Method)

7 kARl
5 R AL
(MDL)

& X
(Result)

No.1

MR A&
(Limit)

10%%4 (10% Ethanol (V/V)

mg/dm?

%%Commission Regulation 201151H 148

3.0

n.d.

10

(EU) No 10/20118&9 M4k = & i #k B 6945132
> VAREN 1186-1:20027% %% HE. / With
reference to Commission Regulation (EU)
No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 Annex III
and Annex V for selection of condition
and EN1186-1:2002 for selection of test
method.

Aqueous Solution)

3%BEER (3% Acetic Acid (W/V)

Aqueous Solution)

% F#Commission Regulation 20115F1H 148 3.0 4.7 10
(EU) No 10/20118&Y9 &k = & i #k B 694512
> VAREN 1186-1:20027% %% HE. / With

reference to Commission Regulation (EU)
No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 Annex III
and Annex V for selection of condition

and EN1186-1:2002 for selection of test
method.

mg/dm?

ﬁ&ﬁ%ﬁb (Rectified Olive 0il) éﬁﬁ?Commission Regulation 20115F1)%14l3 3.0 4.5 10
(EU) No 10/20118&9 &k = & i #k B 694512
> VAREN 1186-1:20027% %% HF. / With

reference to Commission Regulation (EU)
No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 Annex III
and Annex V for selection of condition

and EN1186-1:2002 for selection of test

method.

mg/dm?2

Remark:
AL AR RBBRA R E P FEL: T0C, 20
(Test condition & simulant were specified by client: 70?3, 2hours)
B. KA B BT EHFREMBE 1 mg/dmz'(Analytical tolerance of aqueous simulants is 1 mg/dmz.)

C. shsfa R AHRLEMESE 3 mg/dmz. (Analvtical tolerance of fatty food simulants is 3 mg/dmz.)

This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible at

and, for electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at . Attention is
drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's
findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of client’s instruction, if any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties
to a transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced, except in full, without prior written approval of the
Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law.
Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested.

33, Wu Chuan Rd., New Taipei Industrial Park, New Taipei City, Taiwan / #rL 8 1b i 2206 i 1 HERE 3357
t+886 (02)2299 3279 f+886 (02)2299 3237  www.sgs.tw

Member of the SGS Group



SGS

R AR E
Test Report

W BT E R A R A

NAN YA PLASTICS CORPORATION

A

: CY/2013/B2175A BH9 : 2013/12/16

ERGIABPENTFELIER2R A — B
NO. 2, CHUNGYANG INDUSTRIAL PARK, HSINKANG VILLAGE, CHIAYI COUNTY, TAIWAN

(3) BRI riEfH (Specific Migration of Melamine)

E& (Page): 4 of 6

1 18 (PASS)

ARAE

(Test Items)

%4z
(Unit)

ARy ok
(Method)

I kAR X
R4 | (Result)
(MDL) No.1

MR A&
(Limit)

ZRE B HiE#H (Specific

Migration of Melamine)

mg/kg

% #Commission Regulation 20115F1H 148
(EU) No 10/20118&9 M4k = & i #k B 694512
> VAKEN13130-1:20047% 2 > A10%8
P AR T0CRZ2 ek J M 0 AR
1R TR P E RS HT. / Sample
preparation in 10% Ethanol at 70°C for 2
hours with reference to Commission
Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January
2011 Annex III and Annex V for selection
of condition and EN13130-1:2004 for
selection of test method; followed by
analysis using LC/MS/MS.

0

.05 n.d. 2.5

ZR BB HiE#H (Specific

Migration of Melamine)

mg/kg

% F#Commission Regulation 20115F1H 148
(EU) No 10/20118&9 &k = & i #k B 694512
0 VARZEN13130-1:20047% ;2318 4F > A 3%h)EE
B P AR T0CR 2 R A 0 R R R
1R HTAR P E RS HT. / Sample
preparation in 3% acetic acid at 70C
for 2 hours with reference to Commission
Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January
2011 Annex III and Annex V for selection
of condition and EN13130-1:2004 for
selection of test method; followed by
analysis using LC/MS/MS.

0.

05 n.d. 2.5

This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible at
and, for electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at

drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's
findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of client’s instruction, if any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties
to a transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced, except in full, without prior written approval of the
Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law.
Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested.

33, Wu Chuan Rd., New Taipei Industrial Park, New Taipei City, Taiwan / #rL 8 1b i 2206 i 1 HERE 3357
t+886 (02)2299 3279 f+886 (02)2299 3237  www.sgs.tw

. Attention is

Member of the SGS Group




SGS

I
Test Report

BB ERMNAERA 0 0.0 0 O
NAN YA PLASTICS CORPORATION

ERGIABPENTFELIER2R A — B

NO. 2, CHUNGYANG INDUSTRIAL PARK, HSINKANG VILLAGE, CHIAYI COUNTY, TAIWAN

ZEAE . CY/2013/B2175A B : 2013/12/16 B (Page): 5 of 6

#ix(Note)

1.
. mg/dm2 = milligram per square decimeter / & &/F100FF R4

N O O o W N

mg/kg = ppm; 0.1lwt% = 1000ppm

C = degree Celsius / X BE

. n.d. = Not Detected / ki

. MDL = Method Detection Limit / 75 A8 4% kA&

R R ERREREIEL . / Test condition & simulant were specified by client.
b2 R % BCommission Regulation 201151 F 148 (EU) No 10/201189 M4k £ & PRI R F 448 Bl 69 % & PR 4 381

7 ° / The test data is obtained by considering the articles intended for repeated use as per described
in Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 Annex V.

. Fﬁﬁﬁ}%#ﬁﬂgCommission Regulation 20115F1)%14E3(EU) No 10/2011. / Limit is according to Commission

Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011.

. ARSI CY/2013/B21754k 2. (This report supersedes the previous document bearing the test report

number CY/2013/B2175.)

This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, aval\ab\e on request or accessible at glats WW.SC -Conditions.aspx
and, for electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at http://vwv 5gs.com/en/Terms-an M onditions, ument.a L“ Attention is
drawn to the limitation of liability, mdemmﬁcauon and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of th\s document is advnsed that mformat\on contained ereon reflects the Company’s
findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of client’s instruction, if any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties
to a transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced, except in full, without prior written approval of the
Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law.
Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested.

33, Wu Chuan Rd., New Taipei Industrial Park, New Taipei City, Taiwan / #rL 8 1b i 2206 i 1 HERE 3357

SGS Taiwan Ltd. »# ek 4% > L= 2 14886 (022299 3279 £+886 (02)2299 3237 www.sgs.tw
T
Member of the SGS Group



SGS

R AR E
Test Report

BB BB ERNA RR A

NAN YA PLASTICS CORPORATION

ERGIABPENTFELIER2R A — B

NO. 2, CHUNGYANG INDUSTRIAL PARK, HSINKANG VILLAGE, CHIAYI COUNTY, TAIWAN

ZEAE . CY/2013/B2175A B : 2013/12/16 B (Page): 6 of 6

BAFRAFART  NATETERRAZAES/ Rz, =

(The tested sample / part is marked by an arrow if it's shown on the photo.)

CY/2013/B2175

00

#* IR LER (End of Report) **

This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible at
and, for electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at . Attention is
drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's
findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of client’s instruction, if any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties
to a transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced, except in full, without prior written approval of the
Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law.
Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested.

33, Wu Chuan Rd., New Taipei Industrial Park, New Taipei City, Taiwan / #rL 8 1b i 2206 i 1 HERE 3357

t+886 (02)2299 3279 f+886 (02)2299 3237 www.sgs.tw

Member of the SGS Group



		2013-12-16T16:12:12+0800
	SGS TW
	www.sgs.com
	What is DSR? Refer http://dsr.wmholetech.com 


		hubert.hsu@wormholesoft
	2013-12-16T16:12:12+0800
	Downsview, ON
	www.wmholetech.com
	WomrHoleTech




